The facade(s) surfaced or comprised of such materials either: 

1. Are oriented towards and are less than two hundred (200) feet from any residential 

zone,and/or 

11. Are oriented towards and are less than four hundred (400) feet from a major arterial with 

more than fifteen thousand (15,000) vehicle trips per day. 

6. When glare diagrams are required, the responsible official may require modification of the 

plans to mitigate adverse impacts, using methods including but not limited to the following: 

a. Minimizing the percentage of exterior facade that is composed of glass;